
#11 Men's 5000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MCBRIDE, Zackery Miami (Ohio) 14:44.12

2 STEWART, Matthew Miami (Ohio) 14:45.21

3 BIEBELHAUSEN, Stephen Miami (Ohio) 14:46.49

4 FINK, Kevin Cincinnati 14:51.95

5 SANDERS, Greg Cincinnati 14:54.47

6 RIESTERER, Cody Miami (Ohio) 14:55.74

7 RIGSBY, Shane Morehead State 15:05.03

8 MURDOCK, John Unattached 15:07.12

9 FRANKLIN, Jacob Cincinnati 15:07.75

10 DANIELSON, Spencer Dayton 15:08.98

11 ABDULKARIM, Farah Morehead State 15:11.47

12 THOMPSON, Zac Miami (Ohio) 15:11.81

13 ADGALANIS, Tyler Dayton 15:12.02

14 GRISMER, Nick Cincinnati 15:17.03

15 KORODI, Charles Xavier (Ohio) 15:17.96

16 LAKE, Andrew Wright State 15:19.04

17 PITNER, Ryan Miami (Ohio) 15:26.95

18 SANTINO, Patrick Miami (Ohio) 15:30.10

19 DIETRICH, Matthew Miami (Ohio) 15:34.00

20 BROOKSHIRE, Grayson Morehead State 15:39.99

21 KREBS, Paul Miami Alumni 15:43.92

22 LANG, Evan Bellarmine 15:45.27

23 SHEETS, Murphy Wabash 15:53.96

24 GUILLOZET, Blake Wright State 15:55.34

25 WHITSELL, Iszack Morehead State 16:08.25

26 POWERS, Grant Unattached 16:20.68

27 BRAKE, Andrew Wabash 16:35.39

28 FORD, Kent Miami (Ohio) 16:46.76

29 ZOMBORY, Steven Unattached 16:54.43

30 SANTANA, Jared Wabash 16:58.51

31 REED, Nathaniel DePauw 17:16.39

32 RAY, Joseph Bellarmine 17:28.12

CLARK, Spencer Cincinnati DNS

SZEKACS, Austin Wright State DNS

#12 Women's 5000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CUNNINGHAM, Lauren Bradley 17:30.90

2 STARRETT, Sarah Miami (Ohio) 17:38.98

3 SMITS, Liz Bradley 17:39.77

4 CHRIST, Hannah Cincinnati 17:40.40

5 MADZIA, Juliana Cincinnati 17:41.74

6 HOUMES, Lauren Bradley 17:44.58

7 PILLER, Sara Bradley 17:47.18

8 LOPEZ-VILLEGAS, Nicole Bradley 17:50.54

9 WILLIAMS, Krystal Unattached 17:52.56

#12 Women's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
10 SIMMS, Samantha Cincinnati 17:55.46

11 HENSLEY, Emma Cincinnati 17:58.76

12 BILLINGSLEY, Sarah Xavier (Ohio) 18:14.29

13 MULLINS, Jacqueline Miami (Ohio) 18:16.20

14 BRYZEK, Jessica Ball State 18:22.54

15 PACE, Anne Cincinnati 18:24.85

16 TAYLOR, Kitty Ball State 18:25.48

17 CORONA-LUNA, Gloria Morehead State 18:26.68

18 LUKSAN, Jennifer Bradley 18:36.08

19 WOOD, Taylor Miami (Ohio) 18:54.33

20 JAGADESAN, Devi Xavier (Ohio) 19:16.61

POULSEN, Brenna Miami (Ohio) DNS

GENCO, Gina Xavier (Ohio) DNS

MANZ, Karina Morehead State DNS

#19 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Miami (Ohio) (A) 42.17

2 Butler (A) 42.92

3 Wabash (A) 43.92

4 DePauw (A) 45.34

Bradley (A) DNS

#20 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Bellarmine (A) 47.79

2 Miami (Ohio) (A) 47.97

3 Northern Kentucky (A) 49.41

4 Xavier (Ohio) (A) 50.10

5 Butler (A) 50.76

6 Wright State (A) 51.14

#9 Men's 1500 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SCHILLE, Andrew Northern Kentucky 3:51.32 1(1)

2 WEBBER, JJ Northern Kentucky 3:52.17 1(2)

3 STEWART, Joseph Miami (Ohio) 3:53.70 1(3)

4 DELVO, Eric Bradley 3:54.14 1(4)

5 LACH, Kyle Dayton 3:55.22 1(5)

6 PRIDDEY, Jacob Butler 3:55.25 1(6)

7 PIERCE, Quentin Indiana State 3:56.05 1(7)

8 FLOYDMEWS, Taylor Bradley 3:56.59 1(8)

9 NEGRI, Chris Dayton 3:56.63 2(1)

10 BRUMFIELD, Jake Miami (Ohio) 3:57.02 1(9)

11 MEDRANO, Akis Indiana State 3:58.59 2(2)

12 DIXON, Kane Miami (Ohio) 3:58.63 1(10)

13 METZGER, Ben Miami (Ohio) 3:59.89 1(11)
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#9 Men's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
14 KNAPP, Jordan Miami (Ohio) 4:00.08 1(12)

15 KRAMER, Blake Indiana State 4:00.38 1(13)

16 PARRELLI, Grant Unattached 4:02.71 2(3)

17 STEWART, Austin Indiana State 4:04.45 2(4)

18 CARRINGTON, Jordan Morehead State 4:05.66 3(1)

19 DRABOT, Joseph Bellarmine 4:06.53 3(2)

20 MEKAELIAN, Matt Xavier (Ohio) 4:07.18 2(5)

21 EGAN, Matthew Indianapolis 4:07.43 2(6)

22 MANGUS, Michael Northern Kentucky 4:09.88 3(3)

23 HESS, Nikolas Bradley 4:10.08 2(7)

24 TINCHER, Aaron Wabash 4:11.00 3(4)

25 PRIVE, Keith Northern Kentucky 4:11.17 2(8)

26 TOOKE, Corey Morehead State 4:11.61 3(5)

27 SEEL, Scott Dayton 4:12.13 2(9)

28 MEYER, Blake Northern Kentucky 4:12.89 4(1)

29 MINCKS, Brian DePauw 4:13.61 3(6)

30 TRENARY, Hunter Morehead State 4:13.90 3(7)

31 STAPLETON, Grant Xavier (Ohio) 4:13.93 2(10)

32 WRIGHT, Jordan Indiana State 4:16.18 1(14)

33 VELASQUEZ, Izak Northern Kentucky 4:16.81 4(2)

34 VERSWEYVELD, Luke Bradley 4:18.54 2(11)

35 CARR, Andrew Indianapolis 4:19.18 3(8)

36 MESZAROS, Nick DePauw 4:20.58 4(3)

37 MILES, Cory Wright State 4:21.59 4(4)

38 WHALEN, Carter Bellarmine 4:23.72 4(5)

39 BAILEY, Matthew Wabash 4:24.04 4(6)

40 DUNN, Ryan Wright State 4:25.08 4(7)

41 MOORE, Mason Unattached 4:26.02 3(9)

42 KASHON, Free Wabash 4:28.98 4(8)

43 WENDORFF, Casey Indianapolis 4:30.20 4(9)

44 BUERGLER, Daniel Indianapolis 4:33.72 4(10)

45 SHEEHAN, Pierce DePauw 4:34.99 3(10)

46 SAFFLE, Sean Wright State 4:48.05 4(11)

47 ROUX, Josh Bellarmine 4:50.00 4(12)

48 BURCH, Brad DePauw 4:52.86 4(13)

THOMPSON, Zac Miami (Ohio) DNF 1

KELLER, Joel Indianapolis DNS 2

PITNER, Ryan Miami (Ohio) DNF 2

PARKS, Cody Bellarmine DNS 2

SHEPHERD, Jordan Xavier (Ohio) DNS 2

WILKEY, Nathan Bellarmine DNS 2

O'BRIEN, Chris Butler DNS 3

CUSHMAN, Alex Indianapolis DNS 3

CASEY, Kameron Indianapolis DNS 3

LAKE, Andrew Wright State DNS 3

SELLARS, Cristian Fontbonne DNS 4

#9 Men's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

BERUMEN, Juan DePauw DNS 4

WUNDERLICH, Robbie Wabash DNS 4

JENKINS, Grayson Xavier (Ohio) DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 SCHILLE, Andrew Northern Kentucky 3:51.32

2 WEBBER, JJ Northern Kentucky 3:52.17

3 STEWART, Joseph Miami (Ohio) 3:53.70

4 DELVO, Eric Bradley 3:54.14

5 LACH, Kyle Dayton 3:55.22

6 PRIDDEY, Jacob Butler 3:55.25

7 PIERCE, Quentin Indiana State 3:56.05

8 FLOYDMEWS, Taylor Bradley 3:56.59

9 BRUMFIELD, Jake Miami (Ohio) 3:57.02

10 DIXON, Kane Miami (Ohio) 3:58.63

11 METZGER, Ben Miami (Ohio) 3:59.89

12 KNAPP, Jordan Miami (Ohio) 4:00.08

13 KRAMER, Blake Indiana State 4:00.38

14 WRIGHT, Jordan Indiana State 4:16.18

THOMPSON, Zac Miami (Ohio) DNF

JENKINS, Grayson Xavier (Ohio) DNS

Section 2 of 4

1 NEGRI, Chris Dayton 3:56.63

2 MEDRANO, Akis Indiana State 3:58.59

3 PARRELLI, Grant Unattached 4:02.71

4 STEWART, Austin Indiana State 4:04.45

5 MEKAELIAN, Matt Xavier (Ohio) 4:07.18

6 EGAN, Matthew Indianapolis 4:07.43

7 HESS, Nikolas Bradley 4:10.08

8 PRIVE, Keith Northern Kentucky 4:11.17

9 SEEL, Scott Dayton 4:12.13

10 STAPLETON, Grant Xavier (Ohio) 4:13.93

11 VERSWEYVELD, Luke Bradley 4:18.54

KELLER, Joel Indianapolis DNS

PITNER, Ryan Miami (Ohio) DNF

PARKS, Cody Bellarmine DNS

SHEPHERD, Jordan Xavier (Ohio) DNS

WILKEY, Nathan Bellarmine DNS

Section 3 of 4

1 CARRINGTON, Jordan Morehead State 4:05.66

2 DRABOT, Joseph Bellarmine 4:06.53

3 MANGUS, Michael Northern Kentucky 4:09.88

4 TINCHER, Aaron Wabash 4:11.00

5 TOOKE, Corey Morehead State 4:11.61
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#9 Men's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
6 MINCKS, Brian DePauw 4:13.61

7 TRENARY, Hunter Morehead State 4:13.90

8 CARR, Andrew Indianapolis 4:19.18

9 MOORE, Mason Unattached 4:26.02

10 SHEEHAN, Pierce DePauw 4:34.99

O'BRIEN, Chris Butler DNS

CUSHMAN, Alex Indianapolis DNS

CASEY, Kameron Indianapolis DNS

LAKE, Andrew Wright State DNS

Section 4 of 4

1 MEYER, Blake Northern Kentucky 4:12.89

2 VELASQUEZ, Izak Northern Kentucky 4:16.81

3 MESZAROS, Nick DePauw 4:20.58

4 MILES, Cory Wright State 4:21.59

5 WHALEN, Carter Bellarmine 4:23.72

6 BAILEY, Matthew Wabash 4:24.04

7 DUNN, Ryan Wright State 4:25.08

8 KASHON, Free Wabash 4:28.98

9 WENDORFF, Casey Indianapolis 4:30.20

10 BUERGLER, Daniel Indianapolis 4:33.72

11 SAFFLE, Sean Wright State 4:48.05

12 ROUX, Josh Bellarmine 4:50.00

13 BURCH, Brad DePauw 4:52.86

SELLARS, Cristian Fontbonne DNS

BERUMEN, Juan DePauw DNS

WUNDERLICH, Robbie Wabash DNS

#10 Women's 1500 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ROBINSON, Vanessa Cincinnati 4:39.97 1(1)

2 KOHLS, Kelsey Miami (Ohio) 4:42.42 1(2)

3 TURNER, Katherine Butler 4:44.52 1(3)

4 SOLLMAN, Rachael Xavier (Ohio) 4:47.66 1(4)

5 NUSSER, Brooke Bradley 4:49.78 2(1)

6 GAWARECKI, Karly Bellarmine 4:49.91 3(1)

7 BROERMAN, Taylor Miami (Ohio) 4:50.02 1(5)

8 WITZCAK, Hannah Bradley 4:50.31 1(6)

9 MASQUELIER, Lianne Cincinnati 4:50.99 1(7)

10 ANDREWS, Jasmyn Morehead State 4:51.24 2(2)

11 SINNING, Allison Xavier (Ohio) 4:51.61 1(8)

12 CARROLL, Caitlin Bellarmine 4:51.88 1(9)

13 JERABEK, Haley Xavier (Ohio) 4:52.32 2(3)

14 BUTLER, Mackenzie Morehead State 4:52.38 2(4)

15 BROWN, Alexandra Wright State 4:52.42 2(5)

16 TURNER, Aurora Wright State 4:52.80 2(6)

17 CAREY, Cassidy Cincinnati 4:53.50 2(7)

18 BEST, Lauren Morehead State 4:55.15 2(8)

#10 Women's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
19 GREENWELL, Kansas Morehead State 4:55.26 2(9)

20 BURROWS, Kelly Northern Kentucky 4:55.77 3(2)

21 TOBLER, Hannah Northern Kentucky 4:55.89 3(3)

22 ALFANO, Nicole Bradley 4:56.15 2(10)

23 ROGERS, Taylor Indiana State 4:56.60 1(10)

24 FLAIRTY, Jennah Northern Kentucky 4:56.78 2(11)

25 KAPLAN, Caroline Butler 4:57.59 2(12)

26 GUYTON, Kyndel Bellarmine 4:58.19 3(4)

27 HARRISON, Michaela Indianapolis 5:03.07 3(5)

28 WAMPOLE, Katie Bradley 5:03.48 1(11)

29 BUTKUS, Grace Butler 5:04.94 3(6)

30 BURANT, Natalie Bradley 5:05.89 2(13)

31 BRUMFIELD, Hailey Wright State 5:06.79 3(7)

32 NEUMAYER, Laura Bellarmine 5:11.16 4(1)

33 SOLTISZ, Abby Morehead State 5:12.02 3(8)

34 PONGRACZ, Abby Bellarmine 5:12.27 4(2)

35 KIEFER, Cindy Bellarmine 5:15.87 3(9)

36 HOLMES, Samantha Indianapolis 5:16.64 4(3)

37 DISHMAN, Shelbi Bellarmine 5:18.52 3(10)

38 ROBERTS-HAMILTON, Isabel Xavier (Ohio) 5:19.84 3(11)

39 PIERCE, Sarah Cincinnati 5:21.06 2(14)

40 FINKE, Catherine Northern Kentucky 5:24.04 4(4)

41 SELZER, Sarah DePauw 5:26.92 4(5)

42 WEBB, Taylor Bellarmine 5:31.82 4(6)

43 OZOG, Megan DePauw 5:32.87 4(7)

44 STEINGASS, Kristina Wright State 5:34.17 4(8)

45 MOMPER, Mary Ball State 5:40.95 4(9)

46 CONNOR, Erin Indianapolis 5:42.94 3(12)

47 TONNIS, Callie Indianapolis 5:58.67 4(10)

CASEY, Kieran Indianapolis DNS 1

VOGEL, Meghan Xavier (Ohio) DNS 1

MAZZEI, Sarah Xavier (Ohio) DNS 1

LEONARD, Briana Indianapolis DNS 2

HOWLAND, Jacklyn Indianapolis DNS 3

BAILEY, Hannah Morehead State DNS 3

ODLE, Emily Indianapolis DNS 3

WELKER, Brittany DePauw DNS 4

MANZ, Karina Morehead State DNS 4

BERANEK, Danielle Wright State DNS 4

VOVK, Alesha Miami (Ohio) DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 ROBINSON, Vanessa Cincinnati 4:39.97

2 KOHLS, Kelsey Miami (Ohio) 4:42.42
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#10 Women's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 TURNER, Katherine Butler 4:44.52

4 SOLLMAN, Rachael Xavier (Ohio) 4:47.66

5 BROERMAN, Taylor Miami (Ohio) 4:50.02

6 WITZCAK, Hannah Bradley 4:50.31

7 MASQUELIER, Lianne Cincinnati 4:50.99

8 SINNING, Allison Xavier (Ohio) 4:51.61

9 CARROLL, Caitlin Bellarmine 4:51.88

10 ROGERS, Taylor Indiana State 4:56.60

11 WAMPOLE, Katie Bradley 5:03.48

CASEY, Kieran Indianapolis DNS

VOGEL, Meghan Xavier (Ohio) DNS

MAZZEI, Sarah Xavier (Ohio) DNS

VOVK, Alesha Miami (Ohio) DNS

Section 2 of 4

1 NUSSER, Brooke Bradley 4:49.78

2 ANDREWS, Jasmyn Morehead State 4:51.24

3 JERABEK, Haley Xavier (Ohio) 4:52.32

4 BUTLER, Mackenzie Morehead State 4:52.38

5 BROWN, Alexandra Wright State 4:52.42

6 TURNER, Aurora Wright State 4:52.80

7 CAREY, Cassidy Cincinnati 4:53.50

8 BEST, Lauren Morehead State 4:55.15

9 GREENWELL, Kansas Morehead State 4:55.26

10 ALFANO, Nicole Bradley 4:56.15

11 FLAIRTY, Jennah Northern Kentucky 4:56.78

12 KAPLAN, Caroline Butler 4:57.59

13 BURANT, Natalie Bradley 5:05.89

14 PIERCE, Sarah Cincinnati 5:21.06

LEONARD, Briana Indianapolis DNS

Section 3 of 4

1 GAWARECKI, Karly Bellarmine 4:49.91

2 BURROWS, Kelly Northern Kentucky 4:55.77

3 TOBLER, Hannah Northern Kentucky 4:55.89

4 GUYTON, Kyndel Bellarmine 4:58.19

5 HARRISON, Michaela Indianapolis 5:03.07

6 BUTKUS, Grace Butler 5:04.94

7 BRUMFIELD, Hailey Wright State 5:06.79

8 SOLTISZ, Abby Morehead State 5:12.02

9 KIEFER, Cindy Bellarmine 5:15.87

10 DISHMAN, Shelbi Bellarmine 5:18.52

11 ROBERTS-HAMILTON, Isabel Xavier (Ohio) 5:19.84

12 CONNOR, Erin Indianapolis 5:42.94

HOWLAND, Jacklyn Indianapolis DNS

BAILEY, Hannah Morehead State DNS

ODLE, Emily Indianapolis DNS

Section 4 of 4

#10 Women's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 NEUMAYER, Laura Bellarmine 5:11.16

2 PONGRACZ, Abby Bellarmine 5:12.27

3 HOLMES, Samantha Indianapolis 5:16.64

4 FINKE, Catherine Northern Kentucky 5:24.04

5 SELZER, Sarah DePauw 5:26.92

6 WEBB, Taylor Bellarmine 5:31.82

7 OZOG, Megan DePauw 5:32.87

8 STEINGASS, Kristina Wright State 5:34.17

9 MOMPER, Mary Ball State 5:40.95

10 TONNIS, Callie Indianapolis 5:58.67

WELKER, Brittany DePauw DNS

MANZ, Karina Morehead State DNS

BERANEK, Danielle Wright State DNS

#14 Men's 110m Hurdle
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WILLIAMS, Kelvin Cincinnati 14.91 (+2.4) 1(1)

2 STEWART, Cameron DePauw 16.22 (+2.4) 1(2)

3 BOKODI, Samuel Indianapolis 16.57 (+2.4) 1(3)

4 EDWARDS, Connor Northern Kentucky 16.74 (+2.3) 2(1)

5 DOTLICH, Johnny Wabash 17.07 (+2.4) 1(4)

6 NIETHE, Craig Fontbonne 17.40 (+2.3) 2(2)

7 MARGO, Abe Butler 21.00 (+2.3) 2(3)

STIENKE, Matt Unattached DNS  (NW) 1

STIDD, Eli Indianapolis DNS  (NW) 1

WRIGHT, Jacob Indiana State DNS  (NW) 1

KITTRIDGE, Andrew Indianapolis DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+2.4)

1 WILLIAMS, Kelvin Cincinnati 14.91

2 STEWART, Cameron DePauw 16.22

3 BOKODI, Samuel Indianapolis 16.57

4 DOTLICH, Johnny Wabash 17.07

STIENKE, Matt Unattached DNS

STIDD, Eli Indianapolis DNS

WRIGHT, Jacob Indiana State DNS

KITTRIDGE, Andrew Indianapolis DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+2.3)

1 EDWARDS, Connor Northern Kentucky 16.74

2 NIETHE, Craig Fontbonne 17.40

3 MARGO, Abe Butler 21.00

#13 Women's 100m Hurdle
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MCMILLAN, Chantae Runners Plus Elite 14.29 (+1.4) 1(1)

2 BARNES, Aliya Cincinnati 14.37 (+1.4) 1(2)
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#13 Women's 100m Hurdle (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
3 JIMSON-MILLER, Alexus Miami (Ohio) 15.00 (+1.4) 1(3)

4 SCHNABEL, Amanda Bellarmine 15.04 (+1.4) 1(4)

5 PUOPOLO, Juliana Cincinnati 15.14 (+1.4) 1(5)

6 ROBINSON, Kara Xavier (Ohio) 15.17 (+1.4) 1(6)

7 DUTCHER, Elizabeth Bradley 15.26 (+1.4) 1(7)

8 HERRON, Elizabeth Indiana State 15.66 (+0.5) 2(1)

9 BROOKS, Majaica Indianapolis 15.69 (+1.4) 1(8)

10 LOEFFLER, Maggie Cincinnati 16.19 (+2.1) 3(1)

11 BENNETT, Kristina Wright State 16.36 (+0.5) 2(2)

12 REDMON, Caitlyn Miami (Ohio) 16.41 (+1.6) 4(1)

13 HIGGINS, Ariel Butler 16.45 (+0.5) 2(3)

14 DEUTSCH, Alexa Xavier (Ohio) 16.74 (+2.1) 3(2)

15 URBANO, Naomi Cincinnati 17.05 (+2.1) 3(3)

16 SHEFFIELD, Ellie DePauw 17.37 (+0.5) 2(4)

17 BLOOM, Lauren Butler 17.42 (+2.1) 3(4)

18 MARKLEY, Gabrielle Wright State 18.92 (+1.6) 4(2)

19 BIEGANSKI, Madison Butler 19.71 (+2.1) 3(5)

20 ABRAHAMOWICZ, Katie Wright State 19.72 (+0.5) 2(5)

GRUBB, Emily Northern Kentucky DNS  (NW) 2

LAFOLLETTE, Shay Northern Kentucky DNS  (NW) 2

JONES, Brittany Wright State DNS  (NW) 2

EXMEYER, Ally Butler DNS  (NW) 3

CARPER, Kaylia Northern Kentucky DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (+1.4)

1 MCMILLAN, Chantae Runners Plus Elite 14.29

2 BARNES, Aliya Cincinnati 14.37

3 JIMSON-MILLER, Alexus Miami (Ohio) 15.00

4 SCHNABEL, Amanda Bellarmine 15.04

5 PUOPOLO, Juliana Cincinnati 15.14

6 ROBINSON, Kara Xavier (Ohio) 15.17

7 DUTCHER, Elizabeth Bradley 15.26

8 BROOKS, Majaica Indianapolis 15.69

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (+0.5)

1 HERRON, Elizabeth Indiana State 15.66

2 BENNETT, Kristina Wright State 16.36

3 HIGGINS, Ariel Butler 16.45

4 SHEFFIELD, Ellie DePauw 17.37

5 ABRAHAMOWICZ, Katie Wright State 19.72

GRUBB, Emily Northern Kentucky DNS

LAFOLLETTE, Shay Northern Kentucky DNS

JONES, Brittany Wright State DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (+2.1)

1 LOEFFLER, Maggie Cincinnati 16.19

#13 Women's 100m Hurdle (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 DEUTSCH, Alexa Xavier (Ohio) 16.74

3 URBANO, Naomi Cincinnati 17.05

4 BLOOM, Lauren Butler 17.42

5 BIEGANSKI, Madison Butler 19.71

EXMEYER, Ally Butler DNS

CARPER, Kaylia Northern Kentucky DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (+1.6)

1 REDMON, Caitlyn Miami (Ohio) 16.41

2 MARKLEY, Gabrielle Wright State 18.92

#5 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 OWENS, Jake Miami (Ohio) 49.15 1(1)

2 SHADID, David Bradley 49.16 1(2)

3 CANADA, CJ Bellarmine 50.98 1(3)

4 VESTUTO, Tim Butler 51.06 2(1)

5 STECZ, Graham Butler 51.58 2(2)

6 QUINN, Patrick Bradley 51.74 2(3)

7 HERNANDEZ, Caleb Xavier (Ohio) 51.80 2(4)

8 MILLER, Johnny DePauw 52.27 1(4)

9 GILCREASE, Aaron Bellarmine 52.73 1(5)

10 BENSON, Brandon Indianapolis 53.34 2(5)

11 SHREVE, Zane Miami (Ohio) 53.38 3(1)

12 KOMLANC, Joe Miami (Ohio) 53.41 3(2)

13 DIVERDE, Alex Bradley 54.29 3(3)

14 BRIDGES, Nolan Butler 54.82 3(4)

15 MCGINN, Tomas Bellarmine 54.97 3(5)

16 FRAZIER, Orlando Morehead State 55.20 2(6)

17 ORDAS, Jeremy Indianapolis 56.33 3(6)

TUISL, Evan Bradley DNS 1

ETGEN, Cortland ETC DNS 1

BODRICK, Adam Miami (Ohio) DNS 1

WINSTON, Terry DePauw DNS 2

SIMS, Ryan Miami (Ohio) DNS 2

DAVIS, Tyler Morehead State DNS 3

ROSSEBO, Alex DePauw DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 OWENS, Jake Miami (Ohio) 49.15

2 SHADID, David Bradley 49.16

3 CANADA, CJ Bellarmine 50.98

4 MILLER, Johnny DePauw 52.27

5 GILCREASE, Aaron Bellarmine 52.73

TUISL, Evan Bradley DNS

ETGEN, Cortland ETC DNS
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#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

BODRICK, Adam Miami (Ohio) DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 VESTUTO, Tim Butler 51.06

2 STECZ, Graham Butler 51.58

3 QUINN, Patrick Bradley 51.74

4 HERNANDEZ, Caleb Xavier (Ohio) 51.80

5 BENSON, Brandon Indianapolis 53.34

6 FRAZIER, Orlando Morehead State 55.20

WINSTON, Terry DePauw DNS

SIMS, Ryan Miami (Ohio) DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 SHREVE, Zane Miami (Ohio) 53.38

2 KOMLANC, Joe Miami (Ohio) 53.41

3 DIVERDE, Alex Bradley 54.29

4 BRIDGES, Nolan Butler 54.82

5 MCGINN, Tomas Bellarmine 54.97

6 ORDAS, Jeremy Indianapolis 56.33

DAVIS, Tyler Morehead State DNS

ROSSEBO, Alex DePauw DNS

#6 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BISIOLU, Haisha Cincinnati 56.59 1(1)

2 HUNE, Ariel Ball State 59.94 1(2)

3 PATTEN, Aaliyah Wright State 1:00.44 2(1)

4 PLAYER, Aryelle Miami (Ohio) 1:00.74 1(3)

5 ROSS, Sylvana Cincinnati 1:01.24 1(4)

6 DAVIS, Zuri Miami (Ohio) 1:01.52 1(5)

7 ROSS, Alexa Miami (Ohio) 1:02.50 1(6)

8 KRACHT, Julia Butler 1:03.42 2(2)

9 RUMER, Kennedy Wright State 1:03.75 2(3)

10 FERNANDES, Odessa DePauw 1:05.98 2(4)

11 COLLINS, Shantale Morehead State 1:09.16 2(5)

ROBINSON, Bryana Cincinnati DNS 1

ROBY, Meghan Bellarmine DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 BISIOLU, Haisha Cincinnati 56.59

2 HUNE, Ariel Ball State 59.94

3 PLAYER, Aryelle Miami (Ohio) 1:00.74

4 ROSS, Sylvana Cincinnati 1:01.24

5 DAVIS, Zuri Miami (Ohio) 1:01.52

6 ROSS, Alexa Miami (Ohio) 1:02.50

ROBINSON, Bryana Cincinnati DNS

ROBY, Meghan Bellarmine DNS

#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 2 of 2

1 PATTEN, Aaliyah Wright State 1:00.44

2 KRACHT, Julia Butler 1:03.42

3 RUMER, Kennedy Wright State 1:03.75

4 FERNANDES, Odessa DePauw 1:05.98

5 COLLINS, Shantale Morehead State 1:09.16

#1 Men's 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 THOMPSON, Tevin Cincinnati 11.06 (+4.8) 1(1)

2 GLENN, Kenny Miami (Ohio) 11.20 (+4.8) 1(2)

3 JONES, Jeyson Cincinnati 11.27 (+4.8) 1(3)

4 FULLER, Khalid Cincinnati 11.28 (+4.8) 1(4)

5 TAYLOR, Avery Miami (Ohio) 11.43 (+4.8) 1(5)

6 ROBERTS, Dereck Miami (Ohio) 11.47 (+5.8) 2(1)

7 BRYANT, Matthew Xavier (Ohio) 11.47 (+5.8) 2(1)

8 COLE, Grant Miami (Ohio) 11.60 (+5.8) 2(3)

9 CLARK, Richard Butler 11.63 (+5.8) 2(4)

10 WRIGHT, Chase DePauw 11.67 (+5.8) 2(5)

11 KELLERSOHN, Jake Butler 11.70 (+5.8) 2(6)

12 DIMITROFF, Dimitrious Xavier (Ohio) 11.71 (+5.8) 2(7)

13 SHREVE, Zane Miami (Ohio) 12.39 (+4.8) 3(1)

14 PATEL, Shyam Unattached 21.45 (+4.8) 1(6)

WILLIAMS, Elijah Unattached DNS  (NW) 1

OWENS, Matt Miami (Ohio) DNS  (NW) 1

ROBLES, Alexie Bellarmine DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+4.8)

1 THOMPSON, Tevin Cincinnati 11.06

2 GLENN, Kenny Miami (Ohio) 11.20

3 JONES, Jeyson Cincinnati 11.27

4 FULLER, Khalid Cincinnati 11.28

5 TAYLOR, Avery Miami (Ohio) 11.43

6 PATEL, Shyam Unattached 21.45

WILLIAMS, Elijah Unattached DNS

OWENS, Matt Miami (Ohio) DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+5.8)

1 ROBERTS, Dereck Miami (Ohio) 11.47

1 BRYANT, Matthew Xavier (Ohio) 11.47

3 COLE, Grant Miami (Ohio) 11.60

4 CLARK, Richard Butler 11.63

5 WRIGHT, Chase DePauw 11.67

6 KELLERSOHN, Jake Butler 11.70

7 DIMITROFF, Dimitrious Xavier (Ohio) 11.71

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+4.8)

REDHAWK INVITATIONAL
Oxford, OH
Miami Ohio

April 30, 2016

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/30/2016 5:43 PM

RESULTS



#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 SHREVE, Zane Miami (Ohio) 12.39

ROBLES, Alexie Bellarmine DNS

#2 Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BROWN, Tionna Unattached 12.41 (+3.4) 1(1)

2 HENDRICKS, Alanna Cincinnati 12.68 (+3.4) 1(2)

3 OWENS, Briah Miami (Ohio) 12.71 (+3.4) 1(3)

4 JOHNSON, Cidnei Bellarmine 12.72 (+3.4) 1(4)

5 PORTER, Keirra Bellarmine 12.76 (+3.4) 2(1)

6 PUOPOLO, Juliana Cincinnati 12.98 (+3.4) 1(5)

6 STARNES, DeMondrea Northern Kentucky 12.98 (+3.5) 3(1)

8 MANNINGS, Monica Xavier (Ohio) 13.09 (+3.4) 2(2)

9 HAUCK, Jordan Northern Kentucky 13.12 (+3.4) 2(3)

10 MCGRATH, Brenna Xavier (Ohio) 13.18 (+3.4) 2(4)

11 MORRONE, Emily Butler 13.23 (+3.4) 2(5)

12 JACKSON, Judy Bradley 13.37 (+3.4) 2(6)

13 CRAWFORD, Christina Ball State 13.40 (+3.4) 1(6)

14 ROYALTY, Maggie DePauw 13.42 (+3.4) 2(7)

15 WEBER, Amanda DePauw 13.61 (+3.5) 3(2)

16 MAGRANE, Kaitlyn Xavier (Ohio) 13.64 (+3.4) 2(8)

17 SCHATTINGER, Lauren Miami (Ohio) 13.74 (+3.4) 1(7)

18 BLOOM, Lauren Butler 13.97 (+3.5) 3(3)

19 CAMPBELL, Naomi Indianapolis 14.30 (+3.5) 3(4)

20 PETRELLI, Gianna DePauw 14.52 (+3.5) 3(5)

21 NEWMARK, Taylor Butler 15.57 (+3.5) 3(6)

BISIOLU, Haisha Cincinnati DNS  (NW) 1

EXMEYER, Ally Butler DNS  (NW) 3

JOHNSTON, Kristine Xavier (Ohio) DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+3.4)

1 BROWN, Tionna Unattached 12.41

2 HENDRICKS, Alanna Cincinnati 12.68

3 OWENS, Briah Miami (Ohio) 12.71

4 JOHNSON, Cidnei Bellarmine 12.72

5 PUOPOLO, Juliana Cincinnati 12.98

6 CRAWFORD, Christina Ball State 13.40

7 SCHATTINGER, Lauren Miami (Ohio) 13.74

BISIOLU, Haisha Cincinnati DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+3.4)

1 PORTER, Keirra Bellarmine 12.76

2 MANNINGS, Monica Xavier (Ohio) 13.09

3 HAUCK, Jordan Northern Kentucky 13.12

4 MCGRATH, Brenna Xavier (Ohio) 13.18

5 MORRONE, Emily Butler 13.23

#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
6 JACKSON, Judy Bradley 13.37

7 ROYALTY, Maggie DePauw 13.42

8 MAGRANE, Kaitlyn Xavier (Ohio) 13.64

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+3.5)

1 STARNES, DeMondrea Northern Kentucky 12.98

2 WEBER, Amanda DePauw 13.61

3 BLOOM, Lauren Butler 13.97

4 CAMPBELL, Naomi Indianapolis 14.30

5 PETRELLI, Gianna DePauw 14.52

6 NEWMARK, Taylor Butler 15.57

EXMEYER, Ally Butler DNS

JOHNSTON, Kristine Xavier (Ohio) DNS

#7 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 COMISFORD, Joey Miami (Ohio) 1:55.03 1(1)

2 DUSING, Andrew Miami (Ohio) 1:55.72 1(2)

3 DELVO, Eric Bradley 1:56.05 1(3)

4 SMITH, Brandon Indianapolis 1:56.47 1(4)

5 RIGONI, Tony Indiana State 1:57.92 1(5)

6 TAPIA, Tristan Northern Kentucky 1:58.75 2(1)

7 FEE, Jonathan Miami (Ohio) 1:59.03 1(6)

8 MAHMUD, Malik Butler 1:59.30 1(7)

9 POWELL, Kameron Wright State 1:59.79 2(2)

10 SEWARD, Cole Wabash 2:00.65 2(3)

11 KLEYN, Taylor Indianapolis 2:00.66 2(4)

12 ORR, Matt Unattached 2:00.86 2(5)

13 LACH, Kyle Dayton 2:01.73 2(6)

14 GRECCO, Cole Northern Kentucky 2:02.30 3(1)

15 PARKS, Cody Bellarmine 2:02.46 2(7)

16 KNAPP, Jordan Miami (Ohio) 2:02.61 1(8)

17 DIXON, Kane Miami (Ohio) 2:02.64 1(9)

18 SEEL, Scott Dayton 2:02.70 2(8)

19 CHRISTENSEN, Nick Bellarmine 2:03.76 2(9)

20 MORIN, Nick Wabash 2:05.09 3(2)

21 BRADSHAW, Jacob Indianapolis 2:05.27 3(3)

22 BRUMFIELD, Jake Miami (Ohio) 2:05.47 1(10)

23 DAVILA, Daniel Indianapolis 2:05.93 3(4)

24 MCKINNEY, Sean Xavier (Ohio) 2:06.41 2(10)

25 KENNEY, Kevin DePauw 2:07.10 3(5)

26 CALDWELL, Michael Northern Kentucky 2:07.45 3(6)

27 SELLARS, Cristian Fontbonne 2:08.43 3(7)

28 BAILEY, Matthew Wabash 2:09.93 3(8)

29 COREY, Clayton Wabash 2:11.29 3(9)

30 BERUMEN, Juan DePauw 2:11.85 3(10)

31 SHEEHAN, Pierce DePauw 2:13.98 3(11)

32 DIERSEN, Josh Bellarmine 2:32.35 3(12)
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#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

NEGRI, Chris Dayton DNS 1

BIEBELHAUSEN, Stephen Miami (Ohio) DNF 1

LEWIS, Max Miami (Ohio) DNS 1

DANIELS, Nolan Xavier (Ohio) DNS 1

NEER, Landrum DePauw DNS 2

RODENBERG, Cole Bellarmine DNS 2

MEKAELIAN, Matt Xavier (Ohio) DNS 2

KELLER, Joel Indianapolis DNS 2

MYERS, Brian DePauw DNS 3

CASEY, Kameron Indianapolis DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 COMISFORD, Joey Miami (Ohio) 1:55.03

2 DUSING, Andrew Miami (Ohio) 1:55.72

3 DELVO, Eric Bradley 1:56.05

4 SMITH, Brandon Indianapolis 1:56.47

5 RIGONI, Tony Indiana State 1:57.92

6 FEE, Jonathan Miami (Ohio) 1:59.03

7 MAHMUD, Malik Butler 1:59.30

8 KNAPP, Jordan Miami (Ohio) 2:02.61

9 DIXON, Kane Miami (Ohio) 2:02.64

10 BRUMFIELD, Jake Miami (Ohio) 2:05.47

NEGRI, Chris Dayton DNS

BIEBELHAUSEN, Stephen Miami (Ohio) DNF

LEWIS, Max Miami (Ohio) DNS

DANIELS, Nolan Xavier (Ohio) DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 TAPIA, Tristan Northern Kentucky 1:58.75

2 POWELL, Kameron Wright State 1:59.79

3 SEWARD, Cole Wabash 2:00.65

4 KLEYN, Taylor Indianapolis 2:00.66

5 ORR, Matt Unattached 2:00.86

6 LACH, Kyle Dayton 2:01.73

7 PARKS, Cody Bellarmine 2:02.46

8 SEEL, Scott Dayton 2:02.70

9 CHRISTENSEN, Nick Bellarmine 2:03.76

10 MCKINNEY, Sean Xavier (Ohio) 2:06.41

NEER, Landrum DePauw DNS

RODENBERG, Cole Bellarmine DNS

MEKAELIAN, Matt Xavier (Ohio) DNS

KELLER, Joel Indianapolis DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 GRECCO, Cole Northern Kentucky 2:02.30

2 MORIN, Nick Wabash 2:05.09

#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 BRADSHAW, Jacob Indianapolis 2:05.27

4 DAVILA, Daniel Indianapolis 2:05.93

5 KENNEY, Kevin DePauw 2:07.10

6 CALDWELL, Michael Northern Kentucky 2:07.45

7 SELLARS, Cristian Fontbonne 2:08.43

8 BAILEY, Matthew Wabash 2:09.93

9 COREY, Clayton Wabash 2:11.29

10 BERUMEN, Juan DePauw 2:11.85

11 SHEEHAN, Pierce DePauw 2:13.98

12 DIERSEN, Josh Bellarmine 2:32.35

MYERS, Brian DePauw DNS

CASEY, Kameron Indianapolis DNS

#8 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SZIVAN, Alexis Miami (Ohio) 2:13.56 1(1)

2 BEAVER, Megan Miami (Ohio) 2:14.31 1(2)

3 ADELMAN, Kathryn Bradley 2:17.06 1(3)

4 DOEPKER, Jessica Wright State 2:17.14 1(4)

5 CRONE, Erin Bellarmine 2:18.26 2(1)

6 BUSSE, Brittany Wright State 2:19.25 1(5)

7 DAHL, Danielle Unattached 2:19.65 1(6)

8 WENZELL, Mickayla Indianapolis 2:20.08 2(2)

9 HOOVER, Lauren Miami (Ohio) 2:20.55 2(3)

10 LINE, Megan Bellarmine 2:20.64 2(4)

11 WALKER, Amy Indianapolis 2:21.41 2(5)

12 TEGGE, Jessica Northern Kentucky 2:22.16 2(6)

13 DUNLAP, Madison Cincinnati 2:23.03 2(7)

14 SCHUSTER, Sarah Bellarmine 2:23.16 2(8)

15 KIPLE, McKenna Miami (Ohio) 2:23.33 1(7)

16 TURNER, Katherine Butler 2:23.74 1(8)

17 GOODWIN, Tori Bellarmine 2:23.93 2(9)

18 TANNER, Rylee Northern Kentucky 2:25.06 1(9)

19 LEVEILLE, Molly Bradley 2:25.58 3(1)

20 GOESSLING, Olivia Northern Kentucky 2:25.99 3(2)

21 KRAMER, Casey Bradley 2:26.02 2(10)

22 HOWELL, Jaylah Northern Kentucky 2:27.04 3(3)

23 BARDEN, Grace Xavier (Ohio) 2:27.11 2(11)

24 COMBS, Jaci Northern Kentucky 2:27.26 3(4)

25 STROTHMAN, Melanie Bellarmine 2:27.82 3(5)

26 HOOK, Kiersten Wright State 2:28.01 3(6)

27 ZUBER, Sam Bellarmine 2:28.20 3(7)

28 FARIS, Mya Morehead State 2:28.99 3(8)

29 MERCADO, Melody Bradley 2:32.81 3(9)

30 COFFING, Gabrielle DePauw 2:35.87 4(1)

31 FOLLROD, Alicia Northern Kentucky 2:42.33 4(2)

32 JONES, Mackenzie DePauw 2:47.43 4(3)
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#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
33 OVERHOLT, Karina Wright State 2:56.82 4(4)

34 TONNIS, Callie Indianapolis 2:57.13 4(5)

CHILLER, Victoria Xavier (Ohio) DNS 1

BESS, Laura Miami (Ohio) DNF 1

CASEY, Kieran Indianapolis DNS 1

CLARK, Sarah Xavier (Ohio) DNS 2

DAVIS, Zuri Miami (Ohio) DNS 3

PLAYER, Aryelle Miami (Ohio) DNS 3

CRUMP, Kathryn Indianapolis DNS 3

BECHTEL, Hallie DePauw DNS 4

CONRAD, Ally Bellarmine DNS 4

HAYDEN, Lauren Bellarmine DNS 4

BERANEK, Danielle Wright State DNS 4

HOLMES, Samantha Indianapolis DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 SZIVAN, Alexis Miami (Ohio) 2:13.56

2 BEAVER, Megan Miami (Ohio) 2:14.31

3 ADELMAN, Kathryn Bradley 2:17.06

4 DOEPKER, Jessica Wright State 2:17.14

5 BUSSE, Brittany Wright State 2:19.25

6 DAHL, Danielle Unattached 2:19.65

7 KIPLE, McKenna Miami (Ohio) 2:23.33

8 TURNER, Katherine Butler 2:23.74

9 TANNER, Rylee Northern Kentucky 2:25.06

CHILLER, Victoria Xavier (Ohio) DNS

BESS, Laura Miami (Ohio) DNF

CASEY, Kieran Indianapolis DNS

Section 2 of 4

1 CRONE, Erin Bellarmine 2:18.26

2 WENZELL, Mickayla Indianapolis 2:20.08

3 HOOVER, Lauren Miami (Ohio) 2:20.55

4 LINE, Megan Bellarmine 2:20.64

5 WALKER, Amy Indianapolis 2:21.41

6 TEGGE, Jessica Northern Kentucky 2:22.16

7 DUNLAP, Madison Cincinnati 2:23.03

8 SCHUSTER, Sarah Bellarmine 2:23.16

9 GOODWIN, Tori Bellarmine 2:23.93

10 KRAMER, Casey Bradley 2:26.02

11 BARDEN, Grace Xavier (Ohio) 2:27.11

CLARK, Sarah Xavier (Ohio) DNS

Section 3 of 4

1 LEVEILLE, Molly Bradley 2:25.58

2 GOESSLING, Olivia Northern Kentucky 2:25.99

#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 HOWELL, Jaylah Northern Kentucky 2:27.04

4 COMBS, Jaci Northern Kentucky 2:27.26

5 STROTHMAN, Melanie Bellarmine 2:27.82

6 HOOK, Kiersten Wright State 2:28.01

7 ZUBER, Sam Bellarmine 2:28.20

8 FARIS, Mya Morehead State 2:28.99

9 MERCADO, Melody Bradley 2:32.81

DAVIS, Zuri Miami (Ohio) DNS

PLAYER, Aryelle Miami (Ohio) DNS

CRUMP, Kathryn Indianapolis DNS

Section 4 of 4

1 COFFING, Gabrielle DePauw 2:35.87

2 FOLLROD, Alicia Northern Kentucky 2:42.33

3 JONES, Mackenzie DePauw 2:47.43

4 OVERHOLT, Karina Wright State 2:56.82

5 TONNIS, Callie Indianapolis 2:57.13

BECHTEL, Hallie DePauw DNS

CONRAD, Ally Bellarmine DNS

HAYDEN, Lauren Bellarmine DNS

BERANEK, Danielle Wright State DNS

HOLMES, Samantha Indianapolis DNS

#15 Men's 400m Hurdle
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MINOSKY, Vinnie Miami (Ohio) 53.74

2 MURESAN, Aaron Miami (Ohio) 55.64

3 SHAW, Arqeil Indiana State 56.12

4 SMITH, Nathan Cincinnati 56.91

5 PAYTON, Imani Indiana State 57.57

6 CARTER, Cory Butler 59.32

7 ENGELHARDT, Cameron Unattached 59.49

SOLIDAY, Luke Wabash DNS

#16 Women's 400m Hurdle
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WOLLNEY, Kathie Miami (Ohio) 1:01.17 1(1)

2 VOGELER, Allie Butler 1:03.48 1(2)

3 RICE, Morgan Miami (Ohio) 1:04.20 1(3)

4 SCHNABEL, Amanda Bellarmine 1:04.78 1(4)

5 JIMSON-MILLER, Alexus Miami (Ohio) 1:06.18 1(5)

6 MOSS, Kaley Wright State 1:07.48 2(1)

7 ZEMBRODT, Katie Northern Kentucky 1:07.59 2(2)

8 WINKOWSKI, Grace Cincinnati 1:10.36 2(3)

9 JOHNSON, Vanessa Xavier (Ohio) 1:11.93 2(4)

10 BARNES, Aliya Cincinnati 1:14.99 1(6)

ROBINSON, Kara Xavier (Ohio) DNS 1

ETGEN, Cameron DePauw DNS 2
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#16 Women's 400m Hurdle (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

MIKESELL, Brooklyn Wright State DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 WOLLNEY, Kathie Miami (Ohio) 1:01.17

2 VOGELER, Allie Butler 1:03.48

3 RICE, Morgan Miami (Ohio) 1:04.20

4 SCHNABEL, Amanda Bellarmine 1:04.78

5 JIMSON-MILLER, Alexus Miami (Ohio) 1:06.18

6 BARNES, Aliya Cincinnati 1:14.99

ROBINSON, Kara Xavier (Ohio) DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 MOSS, Kaley Wright State 1:07.48

2 ZEMBRODT, Katie Northern Kentucky 1:07.59

3 WINKOWSKI, Grace Cincinnati 1:10.36

4 JOHNSON, Vanessa Xavier (Ohio) 1:11.93

ETGEN, Cameron DePauw DNS

MIKESELL, Brooklyn Wright State DNS

#3 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BODRICK, Adam Miami (Ohio) 22.80 (+3.4) 1(1)

2 FULLER, Khalid Cincinnati 22.81 (+3.4) 1(2)

3 VESTUTO, Tim Butler 22.99 (+3.4) 1(3)

4 MCQUAY, Carl Indiana State 23.05 (+3.4) 1(4)

4 TAYLOR, Avery Miami (Ohio) 23.05 (+1.3) 2(1)

6 REDELMAN, Parker Wabash 23.16 (+1.3) 2(2)

7 BRYANT, Matthew Xavier (Ohio) 23.20 (+1.3) 2(3)

8 WILLIAMS, Kelvin Cincinnati 23.46 (+1.9) 4(1)

9 JONES, Jeyson Cincinnati 23.47 (+3.4) 1(5)

10 CANADA, CJ Bellarmine 23.52 (+1.3) 2(4)

11 WRIGHT, Chase DePauw 23.62 (+2.0) 3(1)

12 ROBERTS, Dereck Miami (Ohio) 23.65 (+1.9) 4(2)

13 GILCREASE, Aaron Bellarmine 23.73 (+1.3) 2(5)

14 BENSON, Brandon Indianapolis 23.79 (+2.0) 3(2)

15 STAZINSKI, Chris Wabash 23.83 (+2.0) 3(3)

16 MILLER, Johnny DePauw 24.00 (+2.0) 3(4)

17 SMITH, Jordan Wabash 24.04 (+2.0) 3(5)

18 STECZ, Graham Butler 24.11 (+2.0) 3(6)

19 HERNANDEZ, Caleb Xavier (Ohio) 24.14 (+2.0) 3(7)

20 NIETHE, Craig Fontbonne 24.32 (+1.9) 4(3)

21 LINTON, David DePauw 24.70 (+1.9) 4(4)

22 BRIDGES, Nolan Butler 25.15 (+1.9) 4(5)

23 NGUYEN, Brian Fontbonne 28.26 (+1.0) 5(1)

MORRIS, Jaashir Cincinnati DNS  (NW) 2

SHROYER, Andrew Butler DNS  (NW) 3

#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

WINSTON, Terry DePauw DNS  (NW) 4

ORDAS, Jeremy Indianapolis DNS  (NW) 4

DAVIS, Tyler Morehead State DNS  (NW) 5

OWENS, Jake Miami (Ohio) DNS  (NW) 1

THOMPSON, Tevin Cincinnati DNS  (NW) 1

CLARK, Richard Butler DNS  (NW) 1

SIMS, Ryan Miami (Ohio) DNS  (NW) 2

KELLERSOHN, Jake Butler DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 5 Wind:  (+3.4)

1 BODRICK, Adam Miami (Ohio) 22.80

2 FULLER, Khalid Cincinnati 22.81

3 VESTUTO, Tim Butler 22.99

4 MCQUAY, Carl Indiana State 23.05

5 JONES, Jeyson Cincinnati 23.47

OWENS, Jake Miami (Ohio) DNS

THOMPSON, Tevin Cincinnati DNS

CLARK, Richard Butler DNS

Section 2 of 5 Wind:  (+1.3)

1 TAYLOR, Avery Miami (Ohio) 23.05

2 REDELMAN, Parker Wabash 23.16

3 BRYANT, Matthew Xavier (Ohio) 23.20

4 CANADA, CJ Bellarmine 23.52

5 GILCREASE, Aaron Bellarmine 23.73

MORRIS, Jaashir Cincinnati DNS

SIMS, Ryan Miami (Ohio) DNS

KELLERSOHN, Jake Butler DNS

Section 3 of 5 Wind:  (+2.0)

1 WRIGHT, Chase DePauw 23.62

2 BENSON, Brandon Indianapolis 23.79

3 STAZINSKI, Chris Wabash 23.83

4 MILLER, Johnny DePauw 24.00

5 SMITH, Jordan Wabash 24.04

6 STECZ, Graham Butler 24.11

7 HERNANDEZ, Caleb Xavier (Ohio) 24.14

SHROYER, Andrew Butler DNS

Section 4 of 5 Wind:  (+1.9)

1 WILLIAMS, Kelvin Cincinnati 23.46

2 ROBERTS, Dereck Miami (Ohio) 23.65

3 NIETHE, Craig Fontbonne 24.32

4 LINTON, David DePauw 24.70

5 BRIDGES, Nolan Butler 25.15

WINSTON, Terry DePauw DNS

ORDAS, Jeremy Indianapolis DNS
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 5 of 5 Wind:  (+1.0)

1 NGUYEN, Brian Fontbonne 28.26

DAVIS, Tyler Morehead State DNS

#4 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BISIOLU, Haisha Cincinnati 24.99 (+1.6) 1(1)

2 HEMMERLY, Judah Unattached 25.90 (+1.3) 2(1)

3 OWENS, Briah Miami (Ohio) 26.43 (+1.6) 1(2)

4 BROWN, Tionna Unattached 26.47 (+1.6) 1(3)

5 PATTEN, Aaliyah Wright State 26.54 (+1.3) 2(2)

6 PORTER, Keirra Bellarmine 26.65 (+1.3) 2(3)

7 BROOKS, Majaica Indianapolis 26.88 (+1.3) 2(4)

8 JOHNSON, Cidnei Bellarmine 27.07 (+1.6) 1(4)

9 HENDRICKS, Alanna Cincinnati 27.33 (+1.3) 2(5)

10 ROSS, Alexa Miami (Ohio) 27.76 (+1.3) 2(6)

11 BECKHAM, Bailey Butler 27.96 (+3.0) 4(1)

12 MANNINGS, Monica Xavier (Ohio) 28.01 (+2.5) 3(1)

13 MORRONE, Emily Butler 28.02 (+1.3) 2(7)

14 SCHATTINGER, Lauren Miami (Ohio) 28.24 (+2.5) 3(2)

15 RUMER, Kennedy Wright State 28.49 (+3.0) 4(2)

16 BURNETT, Brianna Fontbonne 28.60 (+3.0) 4(3)

17 LOEFFLER, Maggie Cincinnati 28.69 (+2.5) 3(3)

18 BLOOM, Lauren Butler 29.31 (+3.0) 4(4)

19 DEUTSCH, Alexa Xavier (Ohio) 29.38 (+3.0) 4(5)

20 PETRELLI, Gianna DePauw 30.15 (+3.0) 5(1)

21 DAVIS, Savannah Fontbonne 31.19 (+3.0) 5(2)

22 MCGOWEN, Taylor Fontbonne 31.64 (+3.0) 5(3)

23 NEWMARK, Taylor Butler 32.98 (+3.0) 5(4)

ROBY, Meghan Bellarmine DNS  (NW) 1

ROBINSON, Bryana Cincinnati DNS  (NW) 1

JONES, Brittany Wright State DNS  (NW) 1

JACKSON, Judy Bradley DNS  (NW) 1

MCGRATH, Brenna Xavier (Ohio) DNS  (NW) 2

URBANO, Naomi Cincinnati DNS  (NW) 3

STARNES, DeMondrea Northern Kentucky DNS  (NW) 3

MAGRANE, Kaitlyn Xavier (Ohio) DNS  (NW) 3

HAUCK, Jordan Northern Kentucky DNS  (NW) 3

WEBER, Amanda DePauw DNS  (NW) 3

COLLINS, Shantale Morehead State DNS  (NW) 4

JOHNSTON, Kristine Xavier (Ohio) DNS  (NW) 4

CAMPBELL, Naomi Indianapolis DNS  (NW) 4

EXMEYER, Ally Butler DNS  (NW) 5

FERNANDES, Odessa DePauw DNS  (NW) 5

SECTION RESULTS

#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 5 Wind:  (+1.6)

1 BISIOLU, Haisha Cincinnati 24.99

2 OWENS, Briah Miami (Ohio) 26.43

3 BROWN, Tionna Unattached 26.47

4 JOHNSON, Cidnei Bellarmine 27.07

ROBY, Meghan Bellarmine DNS

ROBINSON, Bryana Cincinnati DNS

JONES, Brittany Wright State DNS

JACKSON, Judy Bradley DNS

Section 2 of 5 Wind:  (+1.3)

1 HEMMERLY, Judah Unattached 25.90

2 PATTEN, Aaliyah Wright State 26.54

3 PORTER, Keirra Bellarmine 26.65

4 BROOKS, Majaica Indianapolis 26.88

5 HENDRICKS, Alanna Cincinnati 27.33

6 ROSS, Alexa Miami (Ohio) 27.76

7 MORRONE, Emily Butler 28.02

MCGRATH, Brenna Xavier (Ohio) DNS

Section 3 of 5 Wind:  (+2.5)

1 MANNINGS, Monica Xavier (Ohio) 28.01

2 SCHATTINGER, Lauren Miami (Ohio) 28.24

3 LOEFFLER, Maggie Cincinnati 28.69

URBANO, Naomi Cincinnati DNS

STARNES, DeMondrea Northern Kentucky DNS

MAGRANE, Kaitlyn Xavier (Ohio) DNS

HAUCK, Jordan Northern Kentucky DNS

WEBER, Amanda DePauw DNS

Section 4 of 5 Wind:  (+3.0)

1 BECKHAM, Bailey Butler 27.96

2 RUMER, Kennedy Wright State 28.49

3 BURNETT, Brianna Fontbonne 28.60

4 BLOOM, Lauren Butler 29.31

5 DEUTSCH, Alexa Xavier (Ohio) 29.38

COLLINS, Shantale Morehead State DNS

JOHNSTON, Kristine Xavier (Ohio) DNS

CAMPBELL, Naomi Indianapolis DNS

Section 5 of 5 Wind:  (+3.0)

1 PETRELLI, Gianna DePauw 30.15

2 DAVIS, Savannah Fontbonne 31.19

3 MCGOWEN, Taylor Fontbonne 31.64

4 NEWMARK, Taylor Butler 32.98

EXMEYER, Ally Butler DNS

FERNANDES, Odessa DePauw DNS
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#17 Men's 3000m Steeple
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BETZ, Dustin Unattached 9:15.85

2 BROMLEY, Matthew Miami (Ohio) 9:20.53

3 CHILDERS, Evan Morehead State 9:23.03

4 GIL-JUAREZ, Jorge Morehead State 9:28.61

5 JENKINS, Grayson Xavier (Ohio) 9:29.22

6 RICE, Jordan Miami (Ohio) 9:36.25

7 CASH, Ryan Indiana State 9:41.02

8 KRITZER, Ryan Indiana State 9:46.06

9 SHEPHERD, Jordan Xavier (Ohio) 9:46.62

10 SWEM, Daniel Indiana State 9:50.82

11 BURROWS, Ryan Northern Kentucky 9:59.50

12 MOWREY, Tyler Northern Kentucky 10:22.58

13 WISE, Brad DePauw 10:40.36

14 AUGUSTUS, Caleb Northern Kentucky 10:46.10

15 SMITH, Josse DePauw 10:56.66

16 BROWN, Christopher Fontbonne 11:40.33

#18 Women's 3000m Steeple
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 GENCO, Gina Xavier (Ohio) 11:10.56

2 WEISGERBER, Maria Miami (Ohio) 11:24.75

3 SANDVIK, Haley Miami (Ohio) 11:30.49

4 PETROSKY, Kristen Miami (Ohio) 11:32.28

5 GRIFFIN, Mackenzie Bradley 11:44.56

6 WOLFE, Kimmy Northern Kentucky 11:58.62

7 MANCHESS, Emma Ball State 12:07.57

8 NUNEZ-GARCIA, Andrea DePauw 13:38.77

STARE, Jennie Fontbonne DNS

CHRIST, Hannah Cincinnati DNF

BAILEY, Hannah Morehead State DNS

MAZZEI, Sarah Xavier (Ohio) DNS

ROBINSON, Vanessa Cincinnati DNS

#21 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Miami (Ohio) (A) 3:18.07

2 Butler (A) 3:25.59

3 Wabash (A) 3:26.64

4 Miami (Ohio) (B) 3:31.14

5 Indiana State (A) 3:35.42

Indianapolis (A) DNS

#22 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Miami (Ohio) (A) 3:50.42

2 Northern Kentucky (A) 3:57.71

3 Northern Kentucky (B) 4:11.41

#22 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
4 Miami (Ohio) (B) 4:14.32

5 Butler (A) 4:19.97

6 Bradley (A) 4:22.72

Wright State (A) DNS

#35 Men's Hammer
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 ZIRALDO, Vincent Indianapolis 62.97m 2(1)

2 COLEMAN, Zubin Miami (Ohio) 54.77m 2(2)

3 KELLER, Danny Northern Kentucky 50.86m 2(3)

4 ZEDELLA, John Cincinnati 50.48m 2(4)

5 CHESTNUT, Ryan Indiana State 49.73m 2(5)

6 ARCHER, Andrew Indianapolis 48.07m 2(6)

7 BOYD, Jordan Indianapolis 47.86m 2(7)

8 BAKER, Nathanael DePauw 46.17m 2(8)

9 PRUETT, Dillon Bellarmine 45.48m 1(1)

10 COLBERT, Timothy Indianapolis 41.37m 1(2)

11 TIPPMANN, Bryan Wabash 40.12m 1(3)

12 TAYLOR, Roy Wabash 33.94m 1(4)

13 SAUNDERS, Andrew DePauw 33.81m 1(5)

14 BERNING, Russell Wabash 29.61m 1(6)

15 PAULINO, Cruz Wabash 29.08m 1(7)

GRAHAM, Chris Fontbonne NM 1

REDWEIK, Graham Wabash DNS 1

LEWIS, Shaquelle Indianapolis DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 PRUETT, Dillon Bellarmine 45.48m

2 COLBERT, Timothy Indianapolis 41.37m

3 TIPPMANN, Bryan Wabash 40.12m

4 TAYLOR, Roy Wabash 33.94m

5 SAUNDERS, Andrew DePauw 33.81m

6 BERNING, Russell Wabash 29.61m

7 PAULINO, Cruz Wabash 29.08m

GRAHAM, Chris Fontbonne NM

REDWEIK, Graham Wabash DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 ZIRALDO, Vincent Indianapolis 62.97m

2 COLEMAN, Zubin Miami (Ohio) 54.77m

3 KELLER, Danny Northern Kentucky 50.86m

4 ZEDELLA, John Cincinnati 50.48m

5 CHESTNUT, Ryan Indiana State 49.73m

6 ARCHER, Andrew Indianapolis 48.07m

7 BOYD, Jordan Indianapolis 47.86m

8 BAKER, Nathanael DePauw 46.17m
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#35 Men's Hammer (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark

LEWIS, Shaquelle Indianapolis DNS

#36 Women's Hammer
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 IGAUNE, Laura Unattached 63.72m 2(1)

2 SPARKS, Sara Unattached 56.81m 2(2)

3 SZEKELY, Martha Miami (Ohio) 54.64m 2(3)

4 FRAHM, Ashley Miami (Ohio) 49.97m 2(4)

5 MENDIVIL, Lissette Indianapolis 48.68m 2(5)

6 WALTER, Katie Miami (Ohio) 46.96m 2(6)

7 ROBERTS, Natassia Wright State 46.65m 2(7)

8 SHERRER, Erin Northern Kentucky 46.40m 2(8)

9 BROWN, Ashley Northern Kentucky 45.05m 1(1)

10 MCINTYRE, Courtney Bellarmine 39.18m 1(2)

11 MANALO, Katie DePauw 35.26m 1(3)

12 MUNDWILLER, Kelly Fontbonne 33.18m 1(4)

13 JONES, Hallie Wright State 32.45m 1(5)

14 PETT, Alexis Wright State 30.98m 1(6)

NOEL, Jasmine Indiana State NM 2

BRAUN, Miranda Indianapolis DNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 BROWN, Ashley Northern Kentucky 45.05m

2 MCINTYRE, Courtney Bellarmine 39.18m

3 MANALO, Katie DePauw 35.26m

4 MUNDWILLER, Kelly Fontbonne 33.18m

5 JONES, Hallie Wright State 32.45m

6 PETT, Alexis Wright State 30.98m

BRAUN, Miranda Indianapolis DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 IGAUNE, Laura Unattached 63.72m

2 SPARKS, Sara Unattached 56.81m

3 SZEKELY, Martha Miami (Ohio) 54.64m

4 FRAHM, Ashley Miami (Ohio) 49.97m

5 MENDIVIL, Lissette Indianapolis 48.68m

6 WALTER, Katie Miami (Ohio) 46.96m

7 ROBERTS, Natassia Wright State 46.65m

8 SHERRER, Erin Northern Kentucky 46.40m

NOEL, Jasmine Indiana State NM

#27 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 GLENN, Kenny Miami (Ohio) 6.91m (+1.3)

2 COLE, Grant Miami (Ohio) 6.71m (+1.7)

3 ROBINSON, Sam Butler 6.55m (+0.5)

4 BEACHAM, Kevin Indiana State 6.50m  (NW)

#27 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
5 PRICE, Ishmael Indiana State 6.48m (+1.5)

6 MILLER, Johnny DePauw 5.92m (+3.0)

7 WILLIG, Kirk Unattached 5.74m (+1.3)

8 MARGO, Abe Butler 5.64m (+0.0)

9 ELLINGWOOD, Austin Wabash 5.59m (+0.9)

10 FISCH, Matt Butler 5.56m (+0.0)

11 HAYWOOD, Dallas Fontbonne 5.48m (+0.0)

12 SHREVE, Zane Miami (Ohio) 5.47m (+2.1)

13 SHROYER, Andrew Butler 5.33m (+3.6)

KOEN, Michael Bellarmine DNS  (NW)

ROBLES, Alexie Bellarmine DNS  (NW)

#28 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 JONES, Mandy Indiana State 5.42m (+4.6) 2(1)

2 HERRON, Elizabeth Indiana State 5.39m (+6.9) 2(2)

3 MEHNE, Darian Indiana State 5.35m (+1.5) 2(3)

4 DUTCHER, Elizabeth Bradley 5.05m (+5.0) 2(4)

5 BROWN, Tionna Unattached 5.00m (+4.4) 1(1)

6 URBANO, Naomi Cincinnati 5.00m (+2.7) 2(5)

7 REDMON, Caitlyn Miami (Ohio) 4.93m (+2.5) 2(6)

8 ABRAHAMOWICZ, Katie Wright State 4.89m (+3.6) 1(2)

9 MARKLEY, Gabrielle Wright State 4.70m (+1.1) 1(3)

10 ROYALTY, Maggie DePauw 4.66m (+0.7) 1(4)

11 LAFOLLETTE, Shay Northern Kentucky 4.64m (+3.4) 1(5)

12 LOEFFLER, Maggie Cincinnati 4.49m (+3.6) 1(6)

13 KOTTRA, Kayla DePauw 4.41m (+3.4) 1(7)

14 BURNETT, Brianna Fontbonne 4.19m (+0.7) 1(8)

15 BURNETT, Shanny Bellarmine 4.16m (+5.0) 1(9)

16 WARNER, Elaine Butler 4.13m (+4.2) 1(10)

17 BIEGANSKI, Madison Butler 3.84m (+1.7) 1(11)

FOSTER, Lindsey Indianapolis DNS  (NW) 2

GRUBB, Emily Northern Kentucky DNS  (NW) 2

MCMILLAN, Chantae Runners Plus Elite DNS  (NW) 2

CARPER, Kaylia Northern Kentucky DNS  (NW) 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 BROWN, Tionna Unattached 5.00m (+4.4)

2 ABRAHAMOWICZ, Katie Wright State 4.89m (+3.6)

3 MARKLEY, Gabrielle Wright State 4.70m (+1.1)

4 ROYALTY, Maggie DePauw 4.66m (+0.7)

5 LAFOLLETTE, Shay Northern Kentucky 4.64m (+3.4)

6 LOEFFLER, Maggie Cincinnati 4.49m (+3.6)

7 KOTTRA, Kayla DePauw 4.41m (+3.4)

8 BURNETT, Brianna Fontbonne 4.19m (+0.7)

REDHAWK INVITATIONAL
Oxford, OH
Miami Ohio

April 30, 2016

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/30/2016 5:43 PM

RESULTS



#28 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
9 BURNETT, Shanny Bellarmine 4.16m (+5.0)

10 WARNER, Elaine Butler 4.13m (+4.2)

11 BIEGANSKI, Madison Butler 3.84m (+1.7)

CARPER, Kaylia Northern Kentucky DNS  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 JONES, Mandy Indiana State 5.42m (+4.6)

2 HERRON, Elizabeth Indiana State 5.39m (+6.9)

3 MEHNE, Darian Indiana State 5.35m (+1.5)

4 DUTCHER, Elizabeth Bradley 5.05m (+5.0)

5 URBANO, Naomi Cincinnati 5.00m (+2.7)

6 REDMON, Caitlyn Miami (Ohio) 4.93m (+2.5)

FOSTER, Lindsey Indianapolis DNS  (NW)

GRUBB, Emily Northern Kentucky DNS  (NW)

MCMILLAN, Chantae Runners Plus Elite DNS  (NW)

#31 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 DOZIER, Marcus DePauw 16.00m 2(1)

2 ADAMSON, Jesse Northern Kentucky 15.35m 2(2)

3 KELLER, Danny Northern Kentucky 15.26m 2(3)

4 CHESTNUT, Ryan Indiana State 14.61m 2(4)

5 VOLLET, Andrew Miami (Ohio) 14.32m 2(5)

6 ARCHER, Andrew Indianapolis 14.11m 2(6)

7 LACONI, Vince Indiana State 14.02m 2(7)

8 BOYD, Jordan Indianapolis 13.90m 2(8)

9 HOFFMAN, Tyler Bellarmine 13.36m 1(1)

10 BAKER, Nathanael DePauw 13.04m 1(2)

11 ZEDELLA, John Cincinnati 12.82m 2(9)

12 COLBERT, Timothy Indianapolis 12.67m 2(10)

13 RODGERS, Adam Butler 12.38m 2(11)

14 PAULINO, Cruz Wabash 11.17m 1(3)

15 BERNING, Russell Wabash 11.06m 1(4)

16 BULGER, Trace Wabash 10.41m 1(5)

17 GRAHAM, Chris Fontbonne 9.06m 1(6)

18 MONROE, Gary Morehead State 6.25m 1(7)

19 MORENO, Jesse Morehead State 4.70m 1(8)

WYATT, Brett Wabash NM 1

HAMELIN, Jaquell Butler DNS 1

TAYLOR, Roy Wabash DNS 1

LEWIS, Shaquelle Indianapolis DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 HOFFMAN, Tyler Bellarmine 13.36m

2 BAKER, Nathanael DePauw 13.04m

3 PAULINO, Cruz Wabash 11.17m

#31 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
4 BERNING, Russell Wabash 11.06m

5 BULGER, Trace Wabash 10.41m

6 GRAHAM, Chris Fontbonne 9.06m

7 MONROE, Gary Morehead State 6.25m

8 MORENO, Jesse Morehead State 4.70m

WYATT, Brett Wabash NM

HAMELIN, Jaquell Butler DNS

TAYLOR, Roy Wabash DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 DOZIER, Marcus DePauw 16.00m

2 ADAMSON, Jesse Northern Kentucky 15.35m

3 KELLER, Danny Northern Kentucky 15.26m

4 CHESTNUT, Ryan Indiana State 14.61m

5 VOLLET, Andrew Miami (Ohio) 14.32m

6 ARCHER, Andrew Indianapolis 14.11m

7 LACONI, Vince Indiana State 14.02m

8 BOYD, Jordan Indianapolis 13.90m

9 ZEDELLA, John Cincinnati 12.82m

10 COLBERT, Timothy Indianapolis 12.67m

11 RODGERS, Adam Butler 12.38m

LEWIS, Shaquelle Indianapolis DNS

#32 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 DARLING, Arionna Miami (Ohio) 14.82m 2(1)

2 FRAHM, Ashley Miami (Ohio) 13.46m 2(2)

3 REESE, Erin Unattached 13.11m 2(3)

4 WALTER, Katie Miami (Ohio) 12.70m 2(4)

5 MCINTYRE, Courtney Bellarmine 12.45m 2(5)

6 BROWN, Ashley Northern Kentucky 12.06m 2(6)

7 ROBERTS, Natassia Wright State 11.93m 2(7)

8 NOEL, Jasmine Indiana State 11.83m 2(8)

9 PETT, Alexis Wright State 10.99m 1(1)

10 MANALO, Katie DePauw 10.52m 1(2)

11 GRUBB, Emily Northern Kentucky 9.50m 1(3)

12 MUNDWILLER, Kelly Fontbonne 9.21m 1(4)

13 LAFOLLETTE, Shay Northern Kentucky 9.17m 1(5)

14 CARPER, Kaylia Northern Kentucky 7.80m 1(6)

DEFRIES, Nicole DePauw DNS 1

JONES, Hallie Wright State DNS 1

BRAUN, Miranda Indianapolis DNS 1

MENDIVIL, Lissette Indianapolis DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 PETT, Alexis Wright State 10.99m
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#32 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
2 MANALO, Katie DePauw 10.52m

3 GRUBB, Emily Northern Kentucky 9.50m

4 MUNDWILLER, Kelly Fontbonne 9.21m

5 LAFOLLETTE, Shay Northern Kentucky 9.17m

6 CARPER, Kaylia Northern Kentucky 7.80m

DEFRIES, Nicole DePauw DNS

JONES, Hallie Wright State DNS

BRAUN, Miranda Indianapolis DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 DARLING, Arionna Miami (Ohio) 14.82m

2 FRAHM, Ashley Miami (Ohio) 13.46m

3 REESE, Erin Unattached 13.11m

4 WALTER, Katie Miami (Ohio) 12.70m

5 MCINTYRE, Courtney Bellarmine 12.45m

6 BROWN, Ashley Northern Kentucky 12.06m

7 ROBERTS, Natassia Wright State 11.93m

8 NOEL, Jasmine Indiana State 11.83m

MENDIVIL, Lissette Indianapolis DNS

#25 Men's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 OWENS, Matt Miami (Ohio) 4.80m

2 SMITH, Riley Indiana State 4.80m

3 ULLRICH, Brian Bellarmine 4.65m

4 RHODES, Christian Wabash 4.65m

5 HENSH, Jake Miami (Ohio) 4.50m

RATTERMAN, Joe Cincinnati NH

CURLEY, Connor Indiana State NH

HODGES, Ben Indianapolis NH

NEMETH, Tyler DePauw NH

#26 Women's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SCHMITZ, Vera Unattached 4.01m

2 RUDOLPH, Kimyanna Indiana State 3.86m

3 MANGOLD, Bridgette Bellarmine 3.56m

4 HERRING, Breanna Indiana State 3.56m

5 BRADY, Emily Indiana State 3.56m

6 FLETCHALL, Emily Miami (Ohio) 3.41m

7 WEILAND, Chelsea Indianapolis 3.41m

8 BALLARD, Courtney Wright State 3.41m

9 PALMER, Dilan DePauw 3.26m

9 HECKMAN, Maria Wright State 3.26m

KEELE, Madison Indiana State NH

BRASS, Sadie Cincinnati NH

TURNER, Hope Miami (Ohio) NH

JACKSON, Kim Indiana State NH

#26 Women's Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

HARRIS, Abby Bellarmine NH

BOYD, Lauren Miami (Ohio) NH

WILLIAMS, Alexis Wright State NH

CAMPBELL, Aimee Indianapolis NH

FINFROCK, Sara West Virginia DNS

BERTRAND, Tori West Virginia DNS

GARDNER, Maddie West Virginia DNS

MOSS, Kaley Wright State DNS

#23 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 PRENTICE, DeSean Indiana State 2.00m

2 STEFANSKI, Peter Miami (Ohio) 2.00m

3 WENGER, Adam Indiana State 1.95m

4 THOMPSON, Dakota Butler 1.95m

5 BLUITT, DeAndre Indianapolis 1.95m

6 MILBURN, Trase Northern Kentucky 1.90m

7 SCHAFER, P.J. Wabash 1.90m

EDWARDS, Connor Northern Kentucky NH

WILSON, Quinn Fontbonne NH

YANK, William Wabash NH

MARGO, Abe Butler NH

ROBINSON, Sam Butler NH

DOWNEY, Brock Miami (Ohio) NH

ROBLES, Alexie Bellarmine DNS

WOOD, Mike Cincinnati DNS

#24 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BAKER, Jessica Miami (Ohio) 1.68m

2 BALCER, Molly Miami (Ohio) 1.58m

3 KOLTSIDOU, Ioanna Indiana State 1.58m

4 FRYE, Alyssa Northern Kentucky 1.53m

4 HASH, Ashley DePauw 1.53m

6 COOKE, Kara Indiana State 1.53m

6 BENNETT, Kristina Wright State 1.53m

BIEGANSKI, Madison Butler NH

WARNER, Elaine Butler NH

BEAVER, Erin Miami (Ohio) NH

MCMILLAN, Chantae Runners Plus Elite NH

GRUBB, Emily Northern Kentucky NH

CREAN, Kaitlyn Xavier (Ohio) NH

RHYMER-STUART, Yashira Bellarmine NH

REDMON, Caitlyn Miami (Ohio) DNS

TOMPKINS, Kaci Indianapolis DNS

UNDERWOOD, Caitlyn Wright State DNS
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#24 Women's High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

LOEFFLER, Maggie Cincinnati DNS

URBANO, Naomi Cincinnati DNS

#29 Men's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BROWN, Gino Indiana State 13.64m (+6.8)

2 ROBINSON, Sam Butler 12.82m (+1.5)

3 CRAFT, Collin Indianapolis 12.42m (+6.8)

4 CASH, Carsen Miami (Ohio) 11.57m (+4.2)

5 FISCH, Matt Butler 11.37m (+1.3)

BLUITT, DeAndre Indianapolis NM  (NW)

PATEL, Vikas Unattached NM  (NW)

#30 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 ABRAHAMOWICZ, Katie Wright State 10.53m (+8.5)

2 KOTTRA, Kayla DePauw 9.52m (+3.6)

UNDERWOOD, Caitlyn Wright State NM  (NW)

#38 Women's Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 COLLIER, Danielle Miami (Ohio) 41.70m 2(1)

2 GRAY, Aaryn Miami (Ohio) 39.40m 2(2)

3 BIRDSONG, Jessica Dayton 37.30m 2(3)

4 DUTCHER, Elizabeth Bradley 36.25m 2(4)

5 MICHALENKO, Elizabeth Dayton 34.48m 2(5)

6 BROOKS, Tessa Miami (Ohio) 34.06m 2(6)

7 MOSS, Kaley Wright State 30.78m 1(1)

8 JONES, Hallie Wright State 29.26m 2(7)

9 ROBERTS, Natassia Wright State 27.88m 2(8)

10 MUNDWILLER, Kelly Fontbonne 27.08m 2(9)

11 JOHNSTON, Kristine Xavier (Ohio) 26.34m 1(2)

12 CARPER, Kaylia Northern Kentucky 25.08m 1(3)

13 RHYMER-STUART, Yashira Bellarmine 24.90m 1(4)

14 LAFOLLETTE, Shay Northern Kentucky 22.73m 1(5)

15 MARKLEY, Gabrielle Wright State 22.21m 1(6)

16 COLLINS, Shantale Morehead State 20.20m 1(7)

17 PETT, Alexis Wright State 17.95m 1(8)

ADAMS, Hannah DePauw NM 2

CONNOR, Erin Indianapolis NM 1

HEINRICHS, Jourdin Indianapolis DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 MOSS, Kaley Wright State 30.78m

2 JOHNSTON, Kristine Xavier (Ohio) 26.34m

#38 Women's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
3 CARPER, Kaylia Northern Kentucky 25.08m

4 RHYMER-STUART, Yashira Bellarmine 24.90m

5 LAFOLLETTE, Shay Northern Kentucky 22.73m

6 MARKLEY, Gabrielle Wright State 22.21m

7 COLLINS, Shantale Morehead State 20.20m

8 PETT, Alexis Wright State 17.95m

CONNOR, Erin Indianapolis NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 COLLIER, Danielle Miami (Ohio) 41.70m

2 GRAY, Aaryn Miami (Ohio) 39.40m

3 BIRDSONG, Jessica Dayton 37.30m

4 DUTCHER, Elizabeth Bradley 36.25m

5 MICHALENKO, Elizabeth Dayton 34.48m

6 BROOKS, Tessa Miami (Ohio) 34.06m

7 JONES, Hallie Wright State 29.26m

8 ROBERTS, Natassia Wright State 27.88m

9 MUNDWILLER, Kelly Fontbonne 27.08m

ADAMS, Hannah DePauw NM

HEINRICHS, Jourdin Indianapolis DNS

#37 Men's Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 ELLINGWOOD, Austin Wabash 46.81m 2(1)

2 TIPPMANN, Bryan Wabash 44.31m 2(2)

3 SCHAFER, P.J. Wabash 40.34m 2(3)

4 SAUNDERS, Andrew DePauw 40.31m 2(4)

5 SEWARD, Cole Wabash 37.64m 1(1)

6 HOFFMAN, Tyler Bellarmine 33.48m 2(5)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 SEWARD, Cole Wabash 37.64m

Flight 2 of 2

1 ELLINGWOOD, Austin Wabash 46.81m

2 TIPPMANN, Bryan Wabash 44.31m

3 SCHAFER, P.J. Wabash 40.34m

4 SAUNDERS, Andrew DePauw 40.31m

5 HOFFMAN, Tyler Bellarmine 33.48m

#33 Men's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 DOZIER, Marcus DePauw 44.20m 2(1)

2 KELLER, Danny Northern Kentucky 41.17m 2(2)

3 BOYD, Jordan Indianapolis 41.01m 2(3)

4 CHESTNUT, Ryan Indiana State 40.75m 2(4)

5 ARCHER, Andrew Indianapolis 38.34m 1(1)

6 HENRY, Demarco DePauw 35.99m 2(5)
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#33 Men's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
7 BAKER, Nathanael DePauw 35.96m 1(2)

8 ZIRALDO, Vincent Indianapolis 35.95m 1(3)

9 COLBERT, Timothy Indianapolis 35.49m 1(4)

10 BERNING, Russell Wabash 32.29m 1(5)

11 PAULINO, Cruz Wabash 28.29m 1(6)

12 BULGER, Trace Wabash 28.16m 1(7)

13 GRAHAM, Chris Fontbonne 24.55m 1(8)

WYATT, Brett Wabash NM 1

JAMISON, Reno Wabash DNS 1

ZEDELLA, John Cincinnati DNS 2

LEWIS, Shaquelle Indianapolis DNS 2

HARMON, Cory Northern Kentucky DNS 2

VOLLET, Andrew Miami (Ohio) DNS 2

COLEMAN, Zubin Miami (Ohio) DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 ARCHER, Andrew Indianapolis 38.34m

2 BAKER, Nathanael DePauw 35.96m

3 ZIRALDO, Vincent Indianapolis 35.95m

4 COLBERT, Timothy Indianapolis 35.49m

5 BERNING, Russell Wabash 32.29m

6 PAULINO, Cruz Wabash 28.29m

7 BULGER, Trace Wabash 28.16m

8 GRAHAM, Chris Fontbonne 24.55m

WYATT, Brett Wabash NM

JAMISON, Reno Wabash DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 DOZIER, Marcus DePauw 44.20m

2 KELLER, Danny Northern Kentucky 41.17m

3 BOYD, Jordan Indianapolis 41.01m

4 CHESTNUT, Ryan Indiana State 40.75m

5 HENRY, Demarco DePauw 35.99m

ZEDELLA, John Cincinnati DNS

LEWIS, Shaquelle Indianapolis DNS

HARMON, Cory Northern Kentucky DNS

VOLLET, Andrew Miami (Ohio) DNS

COLEMAN, Zubin Miami (Ohio) DNS

#34 Women's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 REESE, Erin Unattached 49.47m 2(1)

2 WOLF, Leah Bellarmine 42.16m 2(2)

3 HALLMANN, Christina Unattached 40.51m 2(3)

4 RAMSTETTER, Alyssa Dayton 39.66m 2(4)

5 ROBERTS, Natassia Wright State 39.27m 2(5)

#34 Women's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
6 MAYFIELD, Adrienne Ball State 37.01m 1(1)

7 PETT, Alexis Wright State 34.76m 1(2)

8 MUNDWILLER, Kelly Fontbonne 25.49m 1(3)

COLLIER, Danielle Miami (Ohio) DNS 2

BRAUN, Miranda Indianapolis DNS 2

NOEL, Jasmine Indiana State DNS 2

MENDIVIL, Lissette Indianapolis DNS 2

ZHURAVLEVA, Tatiana Indianapolis DNS 2

STARE, Jennie Fontbonne DNS 1

DEFRIES, Nicole DePauw DNS 1

ADAMS, Hannah DePauw DNS 1

JONES, Hallie Wright State DNS 1

MANALO, Katie DePauw DNS 1

SHERRER, Erin Northern Kentucky DNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 MAYFIELD, Adrienne Ball State 37.01m

2 PETT, Alexis Wright State 34.76m

3 MUNDWILLER, Kelly Fontbonne 25.49m

STARE, Jennie Fontbonne DNS

DEFRIES, Nicole DePauw DNS

ADAMS, Hannah DePauw DNS

JONES, Hallie Wright State DNS

MANALO, Katie DePauw DNS

SHERRER, Erin Northern Kentucky DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 REESE, Erin Unattached 49.47m

2 WOLF, Leah Bellarmine 42.16m

3 HALLMANN, Christina Unattached 40.51m

4 RAMSTETTER, Alyssa Dayton 39.66m

5 ROBERTS, Natassia Wright State 39.27m

COLLIER, Danielle Miami (Ohio) DNS

BRAUN, Miranda Indianapolis DNS

NOEL, Jasmine Indiana State DNS

MENDIVIL, Lissette Indianapolis DNS

ZHURAVLEVA, Tatiana Indianapolis DNS
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